SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PURNA CHANDRA SHAHU Petitioner(s)

No(s).

VERSUS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

429/2012

INDIA

Respondent(s) UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

(with office report)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

he

W.P.(C) No. 498/2012 (With Office Report)

Date: 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ishita Choudhary, adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv. Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Navnit Kumar, adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv. Mr.Anilendra K.Srivastava, adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr.Anilendra K.Srivastava, Ld.counsel appears for

respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the

vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.4,5 & 7 have already filed the counter affidavit, as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.09.17 10:39:07 IST Reason:

....2 -2-ITEM NO.39

steps for the service of notice to the unserved

respondent Nos.2,3 & 6 shall be taken by the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

List again on 2.12.2014.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated

respondent Nos.2,3 & 6 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the

SB

(M K HANJURA) Registrar